JUVENTUS MCC
Calendar 2024

Please double-check all State and
National events
at www.motorcyclingsa.org.au

For notification of club rides and upcoming tours, please register with
Chris: 0416 349 666, chrisrichardson8@bigpond.com and Peter: 0417 817 274, fz1lyam@hotmail.com

FEBRUARY 2024

Date Event Description Contact Phone

6:30pm BBQ, general meeting a'nd guest speaker at the Atujara MCC Peter 0417 817 274
Clubrooms, Torrens Cres, Pennington

06-Feb | Tues |BBQ & General Meeting

10-Feb | Sat | 4 Race (Juniors) 2024 bLU cRU South Australian Cup Rd 1 - MSA -
11-Feb sSun Bolivar Go-Kart Track, Waterloo Corner

Festival Of Motorcycling 10:00am - 3:00pm European Motorcycle Day - FOMsa -

18-Feb | Sun | - oMsa) - Club Display | Balhannah Oval (Set-up from 8:30am) Peter 0417817 274
23-Feb Fri
24-Feb Sat |WSBK & ASBKRd 1 World Super Bikes & ASBK - Phillip Island
25-Feb Sun

Date Event Description Contact Phone
01-Mar Fri
02-Mar Sat |Road Race (Historic) Classic Master of Mac Park - Mt Gambier MCC - Mac Park
03-Mar Sun

Swap Meet The All British Day at Echunga Oval

05-Mar | Tues |General Meeting 7:30pm at the Atujara Clubrooms, Torrens Cres, Pennington Peter 0417 817 274
09-Mar Sat |Speedway 2024 FIM Oceania Speedway Sidecar Championship - SRA - Gillman Chris R 0416 349 666

11-Mar Mon |March Public Holiday

Road Race SA Road Race Championships Rd 1 - Cafnix - The Bend
15-Mar Fri
Victoria Park Sprint Adelaide Motorsport Festival, Victoria Park, City
Road Race SA Road Race Championships Rd 1 - Cafnix - The Bend
16-Mar Sat
Victoria Park Sprint Adelaide Motorsport Festival, Victoria Park, City
Road Race SA Road Race Championships Rd 1 - Cafnix - The Bend
17-Mar Sun
Victoria Park Sprint Adelaide Motorsport Festival, Victoria Park, City
Club Captain's Road Run Meet at C|V|c_Park (opp Tea Tree Paza Shopping Centre) for 9:30am depart Chris R 0416 349 666
24-Mar Sun through the hills to lunch at Lobethal
Show & Shine The Amberlight Motorcycle Café to The Bierhaus - Levis MCC - Lobethal
Good Friday
29-Mar Fri

SA Road Race Championships Rd 2, incl The Easter Cup -

30-Mar | Sat |Road Race Mt Gambier MCC - Mac Park

31-Mar Sun
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JUVENTUS MCC
Calendar 2024

Please double-check all State and
National events
at www.motorcyclingsa.org.au

For notification of club rides and upcoming tours, please register with
Chris: 0416 349 666, chrisrichardson8@bigpond.com and Peter: 0417 817 274, fz1lyam@hotmail.com

APRIL 2024

Date Event Description Contact Phone
01-Apr Mon |Easter Monday
02-Apr Tues |General Meeting 7:30pm at the Atujara Clubrooms, Torrens Cres, Pennington Peter 0417 817 274
. Trail Ride For registered, pre-90's Trail Bikes
07-Apr Sun 1974 24Hr-Trial Course Leave Gawler 9:00am, bbq lunch at Mengler's Hill Paul C 0400 378 835
13-Apr |  Sat 2024 bLU cRU South Australian Cu - MSA -
. . p Rd 2 - MSA
Road Racing (Juniors) Monarto Go-Kart Track
14-Apr Sun
Trial TROY Series SA Rd 1 (Frank Tuck Trial) - AJS MTC - Victor Harbor
20-Apr Sat ; ;
Dirt Bike Weekend At Wynarka,'off the Karoonda Highway. BYO everything! Paul R 0421 198 229
_ Further details closer to the event.
21-Apr Sun
25-Apr | Thurs |ANZAC Day
28-Apr sun  |Trial 50th Mountain Man Trial, SA Women's Cup Trial & Diener/Holmes Sidecar

Trophy - Keyneton MCC - Barossa

Date Event Description Contact Phone
) - . SART Championship Rd 1 (Phillip Haydon Reliability Trial) -

04-May Sat |Reliability Trial Gawler MCC - Tarlee
07-May | Tues |General Meeting 7:30pm at the Atujara Clubrooms, Torrens Cres, Pennington Peter 0417 817 274
11-May Sat

Enduro SAORCRds 1&2-TBC - TBC
12-May Sun

Mothers' Day
17-May Fri
18-May Sat |Road Race (Seniors) Seniors Road Race - Mount Gambier MCC - McNamara Park
19-May Sun

Trial The Classic Trial - AJS MTC - Tunkillo
24-May Fri SA Road Race Championshi - iX -

. . pionships Rd 3 - Cafnix - Mallala

Road Race, incl. Juniors 15,4 b U cRU South Australian Cup Rd 3 - MSA - Mallala

25-May Sat Reliability Trial SART Championship Rd 2 (Mike Connors Trial) -
y Keyneton MCC - Keyneton
. . SA Road Race Championships Rd 3 - Cafnix - Mallala

Road Race, incl. Juniors |54 bLU cRU South Australian Cup Rd 3 - MSA - Mallala
26-May Sun

Club Captain's Road Run |Meet at Golden Grove for 9:30am depart to Mallala Peter 0417 817 274

TBC - To Be Confirmed
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JUVENTUS MCC
Calendar 2024

Please double-check all State and
National events
at www.motorcyclingsa.org.au

For notification of club rides and upcoming tours, please register with

Chris: 0416 349 666, chrisrichardson8@bigpond.com and Peter: 0417 817 274, fz1lyam@hotmail.com

JUNE 2024

Date Event Description Contact Phone
02-Jun Sun |[Trial Keep Ya Feet Up Gate Trial - Gawler MCC - Tunkillo
04-Jun Tues |General Meeting 7:30pm at the Atujara Clubrooms, Torrens Cres, Pennington Peter 0417 817 274
07-Jun Fri Desert Race Finke Desert Race - NT
Reliability Trial SART Championship Rd 3 (Lew Job Reliability Trial) - Velocette MCC - Robertstown
08-dum st Desert Race Finke Desert Race - NT
09-Jun sun Reliability Trial SART Championship Rd 3 (Lew Job Reliability Trial) - Velocette MCC - Robertstown
Desert Race Finke Desert Race - NT
10-Jun Mon
King's Birthday Holiday
15-Jun Sat |Slot Car Challenge At Chris Richardson's house. BBQ lunch & practice starts 12:00pm Chris R 0416 349 666
16-Jun Sun |Trial TROY Series SA Rd 2 (Peter Sparkes Trophy Trial) - AJS MTC - Tunkillo
22-Jun Sat |Dirt Bike Ride Day Family ride day at Damon Richardson's property at Callington Chris R 0416 349 666
29-Jun Sat
Trial The 2-Day Trial - AUSMTC - Tungkillo
30-Jun Sun

Date Event Description Contact Phone
02-Jul Tues |General Meeting 7:30pm at the Atujara Clubrooms, Torrens Cres, Pennington Peter 0417 817 274
05-Jul Fri
06-Jul Sat |Enduro Hattah Desert Race - NWVMCC - Hattah, Vic
07-Jul Sun

Reliability Trial (24Hr) Check out the location of our control for the 24 Hr Trial Chris R 0416 349 666
12-Jul Fri
- ) SART Championship Rd 4 (The Hardi 24 Hour Trial) -

13-Jul Sat |Reliability Trial (24Hr) 24Hr Trial Committee - Kapunda
14-Jul Sun
20-Jul Sat

Enduro SAORC-Rds 3&4-TBC-TBC
21-Jul Sun
Trial TROY Series SA Rd 3 (Max Graetz Trial) - Gawler MCC - Tunkillo

TBC - To Be Confirmed
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AUGUST 2024

JUVENTUS MCC
Calendar 2024

Please double-check all State and
National events
at www.motorcyclingsa.org.au

For notification of club rides and upcoming tours, please register with
Chris: 0416 349 666, chrisrichardson8@bigpond.com and Peter: 0417 817 274, fz1lyam@hotmail.com

Date Event Description Contact Phone
04-Aug Sun |Trial TROY Series SA Rd 4 (Black Mud Trial) - Velocette MCC - Robertstown
06-Aug | Tues |General Meeting 7:30pm at the Atujara Clubrooms, Torrens Cres, Pennington Peter 0417 817 274
10-Aug Sat |Reliability Trial SART Championship Rd 4 (The Gil Harris Reliability Trial) - Levis MCC - Mallala
Club BBQ & Show 'n Shine |Bethany Reserve - 11am to 4pm - bbqg available - BYO food and drink
17-Aug Sat
Road Race (Juniors) 2024 bLU cRU South Australian Cup Rd 4 - MSA - Monarto Go-Kart Track
18-Aug Sun
Trial TROY Series SA Rd 5 (The Woolshed Trial) - Team Hogan - Mungeree
24-Aug | Sat [ SAORC Rd 5 - TBC - TBC
AORCRd9-MA-TBC
Trial TROY Series SA Rd 5 (The Woolshed Trial) - Team Hogan - Mungeree
25Aug | Sun [ SAORC Rd 6 - TBC - TBC
AORC Rd 10 - MA - TBC
) - . SART Championship Rd 5 (The River Murray Reliability Trial) -
31-Aug Sat |Reliability Trial SAPMAC - Palmer
\ SEPTEMBER 2024
Date Event Description Contact Phone
01-Sep Sun |Father's Day
03-Sep | Tues |General Meeting 7:30pm at the Atujara Clubrooms, Torrens Cres, Pennington Peter 0417 817 274
08-Sep Sun |Enduro Pony Express Enduro - Levis MCC - ACUSA Park, Harrogate
13-Sep Fri
Road Race SA Road Race Championships Rd 4 - Cafnix - Phillip Island
14-Sep Sat  |Enduro Pony Express Enduro - Kadina MCC - Kadina
Trial AMX Superstores 2024 South Australian Trial Championships
Juventus MCC - Mt Pleasant
S 2023 Laurie Boulter Solo & Hec Henderson Sidecar Hillclimb -
15-Sep Sun | Hillclimb Atujara MCC - Collingrove, Mt McKenzie
Road Race SA Road Race Championships Rd 4 - Cafnix - Phillip Island
21-Sep Sat
Enduro SAORC Rds 7 & 8- TBC - TBC
22-Sep Sun
y - . SART Championship Rd 6 (The Beryl Pearce Reliability Trial) -
28-Sep Sat |Reliability Trial Clare MCC - Clare
TBC Swap Meet Gawler

TBC - To Be Confirmed
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JUVENTUS MCC
Calendar 2024

Please double-check all State and
National events
at www.motorcyclingsa.org.au

For notification of club rides and upcoming tours, please register with
Chris: 0416 349 666, chrisrichardson8@bigpond.com and Peter: 0417 817 274, fz1lyam@hotmail.com

OCTOBER 2024

Date Event Description Contact Phone
01-Oct Tues |General Meeting 7:30pm at the Atujara Clubrooms, Torrens Cres, Pennington Peter 0417 817 274
04-Oct Fri

Road Race SA Road Race Championships Rd 5 - Mt Gambier MCC - Mac Park
05-Oct Sat

2024 Festival of

. Mill to Mill Ride - Classic Owners MCC / FOMsa - Hart St Mill to Bridwood Mill https://fomsa.org/events/
Motorcycling SA
Road Race SA Road Race Championships Rd 5 - Mt Gambier MCC - Mac Park
06-Oct Sun
Hillclimb (Vintage) The 2024 Vintage Hillclimb - TBA - Collingrove, Mt McKenzie

07-Oct Mon |Labour Day Holiday

12-Oct | sat |2024 Festival of "Shine for Research” Show 'n Shine - Levis MCC / FOMsa - Pt Adelaide https://fomsa.org/events/
Motorcycling SA

2024 Festival of

. "Ride for Research" - FOMsa - Pt Adelaide https://fomsa.org/events/
13-Oct Sun |Motorcycling SA
Enduro Stocko's Enduro - Mud 'n Tars MCC - TBC
18-Oct Fri
MotoGP Phillip Island
19-Oct Sat . ;
Dirt Bike Weekend At Wynarka,_off the Karoonda Highway. BYO everything! Paul R 0421 198 229
Further details closer to the event.
MotoGP Phillip Island
20-Oct Sun At Wynarka, off the Karoonda Highway. BYO everything!
Dirt Bike Weekend ynarka, ghway. g PaulR 0421198 229
Further details closer to the event.
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JUVENTUS MCC
Calendar 2024

Please double-check all State and
National events
at www.motorcyclingsa.org.au

For notification of club rides and upcoming tours, please register with
Chris: 0416 349 666, chrisrichardson8@bigpond.com and Peter: 0417 817 274, fz1lyam@hotmail.com

NOVEMBER 2024

Date Event Description Contact Phone
02-Nov Sat ;
. 2024 bLU cRU South Australian Cup Rd 5 - MSA -

Road Race (Juniors) Bolivar Go-Kart Track, Waterloo Corner
03-Nov Sun

Club Display Lions Club Bike Show - Macclesfield Oval
05-Nov | Tues |General Meeting 7:30pm at the Atujara Clubrooms, Torrens Cres, Pennington Peter 0417 817 274
08-Nov Fri

ASBK Rd 7 - MA - The Bend

09-Nov | Sat |Road Race bLU cRU Oceania Junior Cup Rd 6 - MA - The Bend

10-Nov Sun
Club Captain's Road Run |Meet at Golden Grove for 9:30am depart to Tailem Bend Peter 0417 817 274
14-Nov | Thurs
15-Nov Fri
V8 Supercars Vailo Adelaide 500
16-Nov Sat
17-Nov Sun

Conditional Rego

At the clubrooms, Torrens Cres, Pennington from 9:30am to 1:00pm Chris R 0416 349 666

23-Nov | sat |Renewal

Road Race (Juniors) 2024 bLU cRU South Australian Cup Rd 5 - MSA - Mallala
24-Nov Sun .

f Astor Hotel, 437 Pulteney St, Adelaide Bob
End-of-Year Lunch Lunch 12.00 - 3.00pm (RSVP req'd) Thomas 83498110
\ DECEMBER 2024
Date Event Description Contact Phone

03-Dec | Tues |General Meeting & AGM  |7:30pm at the Atujara Clubrooms, Torrens Cres, Pennington Peter 0417 817 274
07-Dec Sat |Xmas Family BBQ 11:00am Federation Park, Gumeracha Otto 0408 831 548

25-Dec Wed |Christmas Day

26-Dec | Thurs |Boxing Day

27-Dec Fri

28-Dec Sat |Road Race (Historic) 2023 South Australian Historic Road Racing Championship - HMCRRSA - Mac

Park
29-Dec Sun
Date Event Description Contact Phone

01-Jan Wed |New Years Day
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